FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 3 by Representative Henry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 Delete House Floor Amendment No. 6 by Representative Magee (#57)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 9, delete lines 31 through 35 in their entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 10, at the beginning of line 1, delete "Section 3.A." and insert "Section 2.A."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 10, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- "Section 2.B. The Speaker of the House of Representatives is hereby authorized and directed to reduce the State General Fund (Direct) appropriation contained in Act No. 77 of the 2016 Regular Session of the Legislature for the Louisiana Legislature and allocated to the House of Representatives in the amount of One Million Eight Hundred Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six and No/100 Dollars (\$1,894,136.00)."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 6, delete "Section 3.B." and insert "Section 2.C."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 13, delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 3."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."